1 LIST OF BULLETINS ISSUED UP TO DATE FOR SZD-42, SZD-42-1 and SZD-42-2 GLIDERS
Actual status: 14th May 2019
Pos. Bulletin No Ref. to Fact. Nos Contents of Bulletin Way of introducing Remarks
1. BE-01/77 SZD-42-1
“JANTAR-2”
Gliders of following fact.
numbers: X-126, B-776 to
B-781.
Extension of the flight limitations.
2. BE-02/78 SZD-42-2
“JANTAR-2B”
Gliders of following fact.
numbers: X-131, B-858 to
B-866 and B-868 to B-870.
Extension of the flight limitations.
3. BE-03/79 SZD-42-2
“JANTAR-2B”
Gliders of following fact.
numbers: X-131, B-858 to
B-866 and B-868 to B-870.
Replacement of page in Technical Service Manual.
4. BE-04/79 SZD-42-2
“JANTAR-2B”
Gliders of following fact.
numbers: X-131, B-856 to
B-866 and B-868 to B-870.
Change in Flight Manual.
5. - - - - Item used as BE-
05/78 “Jantar Std”
6. - - - - Item used as BE-
06/79 “Jantar Std”
7. BE-07/80
“JANTAR”
All below mentioned
gliders: SZD-37x, SZD-38,
SZD-38A, SZD-41, SZD-41A,
SZD-41B, SZD-42, SZD-42-1,
SZD-42-2, SZD-48 and SZD-
48-1.
Lacquer removal from the spar root end, rood end and
root rib, then painting with colourless lacquer.
Introduce during
nearest pause in
flying.
8. BE-08/79
“JANTAR”
All gliders:
SZD-37x, SZD-38, SZD-38A,
SZD-42, SZD-42-1, SZD-42-2.
Change of overhaul life time up to 1500 flying hours and
inspections relevant to this.
After completing
previous established
flying hours of after 6
years of operation.
9. BE-09/80
“JANTAR-2B”
Gliders “JANTAR-2B” of
fact. numbers mentioned
below: X-131, B-658 to B-
875, B-908 and B-1065.
Securing of the auxiliary spring for front undercarriage
arm retracting against the automatic disconnection of
the fuselage frame work hook.
Introduce at once.
10. - - - - Item used as BE-
10/80 “Jantar”
11. - - - - Item used as BA-
011/81 “Jantar”
12. BK-012/81
“JANTAR-2”
Glider types: SZD-42, 42-1
and 42-2 up to B-1074 incl.
Protection of the polyamide bearing sleeve of the lower
rudder mounting against the possibility of its cut-off
resulted by groundroughness shocks.
Introduce at once.
13. - - - - Item used as BS-
13/81 “Jantar”
ZAKŁAD SZYBOWCOWY „JEŻÓW” 58-521 Jeżów Sudecki ul. Długa 93         Tel./Fax (33) 829 33 27
2 LIST OF BULLETINS ISSUED UP TO DATE FOR SZD-42, SZD-42-1 and SZD-42-2 GLIDERS
Actual status: 14th May 2019
Pos. Bulletin No Ref. to Fact. Nos Contents of Bulletin Way of introducing Remarks
14. - - - - Item used as BK-
014/81 “Jantar”
15. BK-015/81
“JANTAR”
Glider types mentioned
below: SZD-37x, SZD-37,
SZD-38, SZD-38A, SZD-41,
41A, 41B, SZD-42, 42-1,
SZD-42-2 up to serial No. B-
1126 incl.,  SZD-48, SZD-48-
1 up to serial No. B-1195
incl. and SZD-49.
Securing of the instrument panel cover against the
unintentional shifting out of the fixing.
Introduce after
receive Bulletin.
16. BR-016/81
“JANTAR”
Below listed glider types:
SZD-37, SZD-38, SZD-38A,
SZD-42, SZD-42-1 Fact. Nos
X-128, from B-776 to B-792,
B-867, B-876, SZD-42-2
Fact. Nos X-131, from B-858
to B-866, from B-868 to B-
879, B-908, from B-934 to
B-953, B-964, from B-1065
to B-1074, from B-1125 to
B-1134 and from B-1305 to
B-1214;
SZD-48 and SZD-48-1.
Replacement of the bolts connecting the aileron control
lever in wing with aileron.
The change described
in the Bulletin shall
be introduced up to
30 Sept. 1983.
17. BI-017/82
“JANTAR”
Below listed glider types:
SZD-37, SZD-38, SZD-38A,
SZD-41, SZD-41A, SZD-41B,
SZD-42, SZD-42-1, SZD-42-2,
SZD-48 and SZD-48-1.
The list of issued Bulletins for Jantar gliders updated
condition on day April 30, 1982
To be dealt as the
information.
18. BA-018/83
“JANTAR-2B”
Below listed glider types:
SZD-42-2 Fact. Nos B-1066,
from B-1068 to B-1074,
from B-1125 to B-1134 and
from B-1305 to B-1312.
Inspection of glue joints between the inner wing spar to
skin connection in the vicinity of inner to outer wing
panels fitting.
The recommendations
contained in this
Bulletin shall be
introduced
immediately.
19. BK-019/83
“JANTAR”
Below listed glider types:
SZD-37x, SZD-38, SZD-38A,
SZD-41, SZD-41A, SZD-41B,
SZD-42, SZD-42-1, SZD-42-2,
SZD-48 and SZD-48-1.
Replacement of compensation volume fastening clamps
in the instrument panel.
Bulletin
recommended by the
producer. The way of
introducing is left for
the user’s decision.
ZAKŁAD SZYBOWCOWY „JEŻÓW” 58-521 Jeżów Sudecki ul. Długa 93         Tel./Fax (33) 829 33 27
3 LIST OF BULLETINS ISSUED UP TO DATE FOR SZD-42, SZD-42-1 and SZD-42-2 GLIDERS
Actual status: 14th May 2019
Pos. Bulletin No Ref. to Fact. Nos Contents of Bulletin Way of introducing Remarks
20. - - - - BE-020/83 “Jantar
Std 3” concerns:
SZD-48-3 only.
21. - - - - BE-021/84 “JANTAR
Std 3” concerns
SZD-48-3 only.
22. - - - - BE-022/85 “JANTAR
Std 3” concerns
SZD-48-3 only.
23. - - - - BE-023/85 “JANTAR
Std” concerns
SZD-48, SZD-48-1
and SZD-48-3.
24. BE-024/85
“JANTAR-2B”
Concerns the SZD-42-2
“Jantar 2B” gliders with
factory installed hook or
hooks of SZD-III P model, as
well as replaced in
operation on base of
Bulletin BS-03/78 SZD-38A
Jantar 1. The statements of
this bulletin have been
introduced into the glider
associated documents for
ships from Fact. No B-1486.
Revisions in Technical Description, Technical Service
Manual for SZD-42-2 “Jantar 2B” due to the installation
of the towing hooks of SZD-III-A-56 type P on some
gliders of above model.
Obligatory when this
Bulletin is obtained.
25. - - - - BE-025/85 “JANTAR
Std 3” concerns
SZD-48-3 only.
26. - - - - BE-026/86 “JANTAR
Std” concerns:
SZD-41, SZD-41A,
SZD-48-1
and SZD-48-3.
27. BE-027/86
“JANTAR”
Below listed glider types:
SZD-38A, SZD-41A, SZD-42-
1, SZD-42-2, SZD-48, SZD-
48-1 and SZD-48-3 (does not
concern SZD-37 (X-105)).
Extension of life-time for cables with metal core for
rudder control system of Jantar gliders
The Bulletin is
obligatory from the
date of issue
(receipt).
ZAKŁAD SZYBOWCOWY „JEŻÓW” 58-521 Jeżów Sudecki ul. Długa 93         Tel./Fax (33) 829 33 27
4 LIST OF BULLETINS ISSUED UP TO DATE FOR SZD-42, SZD-42-1 and SZD-42-2 GLIDERS
Actual status: 14th May 2019
Pos. Bulletin No Ref. to Fact. Nos Contents of Bulletin Way of introducing Remarks
28. - - - - BE-028/87 “JANTAR
1” concerns SZD-
38A only.
29. - - - - BE-029/87
“JANTAR” concerns
SZD-37, SZD-38,
SZD-41, SZD-41A,
SZD-41B, SZD-48,
SZD-48-1 and SZD-
48-3.
30. BE-030/87
“JANTAR-2B”
The gliders of SZD-42-2
“JANTAR-2B” type of Fact.
Nos X-121 and from B-858 to
B-1672 incl.
Inspection of fitting the balancing weights in the
fuselage nose.
Obligatory when this
Bulletin is received.
31. BE-031/87
“JANTAR”
Below listed glider types:
SZD-42 “JANTAR-2” (X-119
and X-120), SZD-42-1
“JANTAR-2A” (X-128 and
from B-776 to B-867) and
SZD-42-2 “JANTAR-2B”
(from B-858 higher Nos).
Revision of life-time of SZD-42 „Jantar2”, SZD-42-1
„Jantar 2A” and SZD-42-2 „Jantar 2B” sailplanes from
1500 into 3000 flying hours.
Acc. to user’s
decision.
32. BR-032/87
“JANTAR”
Below listed glider types:
SZD-37x, SZD-37, SZD-38,
SZD-38A, SZD-41, SZD-41A,
SZD-42, SZD-42-1, SZD-42-2,
SZD-48, SZD-48-1, SZD-48-3
and SZD-48-3M.
Compensation of plays in wing-to-fuselage connection /
or middle wing-to-wingtip/ of Jantar sailplanes family.
In case the
“excessive” plays
appear, as defined in
the Bulletin,
obligatory to be
introduced.
33. - - - - BE-033/88 “JANTAR
Std 2” concerns:
SZD-48 and
SZD-48-1.
34. - - - - BE-034/88 “JANTAR
Std” concerns:
SZD-41, SZD-41-1
(SZD-41A),
and SZD-41B.
35. - - - - BE-035/88 “JANTAR
Std 3” concerns
SZD-48-3 only.
ZAKŁAD SZYBOWCOWY „JEŻÓW” 58-521 Jeżów Sudecki ul. Długa 93         Tel./Fax (33) 829 33 27
5 LIST OF BULLETINS ISSUED UP TO DATE FOR SZD-42, SZD-42-1 and SZD-42-2 GLIDERS
Actual status: 14th May 2019
Pos. Bulletin No Ref. to Fact. Nos Contents of Bulletin Way of introducing Remarks
36. - - - - BE-036/89
“JANTAR-1”
concerns
SZD-38A only.
37. - - - - BE-037/89 “JANTAR
Std” concerns:
1) SZD-41A
(except of
B-700 to B-
703)
2) SZD-48 and
SZD-48-1
(except of
B-1266 and
B-1268.
38. BE-038/89
“JANTAR-2B”
Glider types: SZD-42-2
“JANTAR-2B” Fact. Nos
X-131 and from B-858 to
B-1563 (except of B-859).
Complementation of the undercarriage locking in the
retracted position.
Acc. to user’s decision
(as recommendation).
39. BE-039/90
“JANTAR”
Glider types:
1) SZD-42-1 “JANTAR-
2A” (X-128 and from B-
776 to B-792, B-867 and
B-876);
2) SZD-42-2 “JANTAR-
2B” (X-131 and from B-
858 to B-1131).
Inspection for correct assembling of aileron control
lever in the wing guides.
In case of
disassembling of inner
aileron of its shifting-
off out of the hinges
the inspection is to be
carried on
immediately.
40. BE-040/90
“JANTAR”
Below listed glider types:
SZD-38A, SZD-41A, SZD-42-
1, SZD-42-2, SZD-48, SZD-
48-1 and SZD-48-3.
Replacement of the driving pin of the claw-coupling
body in the automatic control system connection of the
Jantar family gliders.
Acc. to user’s
decision.
41. BI-041/90
“JANTAR”
All types of “JANTAR”
family gliders.
Actualization of "List of Bulletins issued up to date for
Jantar family gliders' (status on 31 May 1990)
To be dealt as the
information.
42. - - - - BE-042/92
“JANTAR Std 3”
concerns SZD-48-3
only.
ZAKŁAD SZYBOWCOWY „JEŻÓW” 58-521 Jeżów Sudecki ul. Długa 93         Tel./Fax (33) 829 33 27
6 LIST OF BULLETINS ISSUED UP TO DATE FOR SZD-42, SZD-42-1 and SZD-42-2 GLIDERS
Actual status: 14th May 2019
Pos. Bulletin No Ref. to Fact. Nos Contents of Bulletin Way of introducing Remarks
43. BE-043/92
“JANTAR”
Bulletin covers these
sailplanes of “Jantar”
family where the ball
bearings have been used as
the rollers of the push-rod
guides, which contact the
push-rod (metal on metal).
It is used in the sailplanes
of SZD-48-1 “Jantar Std 2”,
SZD-48-3 “Jantar Std 3” and
SZD-42-2 “Jantar-2B” type.
Appreciation of wear degree of the push-rode
duraluminium tube surface in the location of contact
with the ball bearing being used as the guiding rollers in
the guides.
As necessary.
44. - - - - BE-044/93
“JANTAR Std”
concerns SZD-41,
SZD-41A and SZD-
41B types.
45. BE-045/93
“JANTAR”
All Jantar gliders:
SZD-37x, SZD-38, SZD-38A,
SZD-42, 42-1, 42-2,
SZD-48, 48-1, 48-3
SZD-41, 41A, 41B, 41-1.
Cancellation of every 6 years inspection for all types of
Jantar and Jantar Standard gliders.
Obligatory when this
Bulletin is received.
46. BE-046/95
“JANTAR”
All gliders of SZD-42, SZD-
42-1 and SZD-42-2 with four
panel wings.
Performing the detailed inspection of pin installation in
outboard wing spar end.
Immediately after
receiving the Bulletin.
47. - - - - NOT ISSUED
48. BA-048/2002 SZD-42 Jantar 2
SZD-42-1 Jantar 2A
SZD-42-2 Jantar 2B
Procedure of inspection of rudder control cable
attachment at cockpit front floor.
Mandatory,
immediately after
receiving the Bulletin
49. BE-049/42/2018 SZD-42-2 Jantar 2B
Factory Nos: B-869, B-951,
B-1130, B-1324
Extension of glider service life beyond 3000 flying hours
At operator discretion
Acc. to user’s decision
50. BE-050/42/2019 SZD-42 Jantar 2
SZD-42-1 Jantar 2A
SZD-42-2 Jantar 2B
Except Nos: B-869, B-951,
B-1130, B-1324
Extension of glider service life beyond 3000 flying hours Acc. to user’s decision
ZAKŁAD SZYBOWCOWY „JEŻÓW” 58-521 Jeżów Sudecki ul. Długa 93         Tel./Fax (33) 829 33 27